TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI221714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UMB Bank, N.A.		06/01/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Atlanco, LLC
Street Address:	1125 Hayes Industrial Drive
City:	Marietta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30062
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86937033	OUTDOOR TACTICS	
Serial Number:	97690507	RIVER'S EDGE	
Registration Number:	5064424	TRU XTREME	
Registration Number:	5073390	TACTICAL RESPONSE UNIFORM	
Registration Number:	4654161	TS	
Registration Number:	4502155	IF THIS IS YOUR LIFE, THIS IS YOUR BRAND	
Registration Number:	4192843	ATLANCO	
Registration Number:	4092122	5IVE STAR GEAR AN ATLANCO COMPANY	
Registration Number:	4119326	5IVE STAR GEAR	
Registration Number:	4032887		
Registration Number:	4032886		
Serial Number:	87486116	A ATLANCO	
Serial Number:	87442054	XFIRE	
Serial Number:	87274945	24-7 XPEDITION	
Serial Number:	86736759	T.R.U.	
Serial Number:	77374085	READY WHEN YOU ARE	
Serial Number:	88147222	TRU-SPEC	
Serial Number:	88147226	TRU-SPEC	
Serial Number:	88147238	TRU-SPEC	
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 008425 FRAME: 0541

900854017

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88147243	TRU-SPEC
Serial Number:	88147246	TRU-SPEC
Serial Number:	88147250	TS
Serial Number:	85154641	
Serial Number:	77896855	TRU-SPEC X FIRE
Serial Number:	77896842	INTERLOCK
Serial Number:	77835182	TRU-GEAR
Serial Number:	77835160	FOR THE TRU PROFESSIONAL
Serial Number:	77834431	YOU WANTED A BETTER CHOICE
Serial Number:	77374080	24-7 SERIES
Serial Number:	77299784	A ATLANCO
Serial Number:	77299768	A
Serial Number:	75100654	TRU-SPEC
Serial Number:	75020471	U.S. TIME
Serial Number:	73646409	ATLANCO
Serial Number:	87486160	TS
Serial Number:	87486151	A

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8009279801

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC J. Paterson
Address Line 1: 19 West 44th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	Jean Paterson
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=5-9-2024 UMB_BANK_TM#page1.tif source=5-9-2024 UMB_BANK_TM#page2.tif source=5-9-2024 UMB_BANK_TM#page3.tif source=5-9-2024 UMB_BANK_TM#page4.tif source=5-9-2024 UMB_BANK_TM#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS dated as of June 1, 2023 (this "Release") is made by UMB BANK, N.A. (successor-in-interest to Marquette Business Credit, LLC, "Lender"), under that certain Loan Agreement (defined below), in favor of ATLANCO, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (the "Grantor").

Pursuant to (1) that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of June 22, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") by and between the Grantor and the Lender and (2) that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of June 22, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and between the Grantor and the Lender, and recorded June 23, 2017 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 6090, Frame 0214, the Grantor granted to the Lender a security interest in the Collateral, including all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto. Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Loan Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.

The Lender now wishes to release and terminate, on behalf of itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the security interest in, and assign any and all right, title and interest in and to, the Collateral, including all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto, under the Loan Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, discharges and extinguishes, without any reservation, any and all security interests, liens, pledges, charges and other encumbrances of any kind in and to the Collateral, including all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto, granted under the Loan Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, all right, title and interest in and to, the Collateral, including all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above.

UMB BANK, N.A.

Name: Andrew Forner

andrew Tomer

Title: Vice President

REEL: 008425 FRAME: 0544

SCHEDULE I

Pending Trademark Applications

Ser. No.	Reg. No.	Trademark	Reg. Date
86937033	n/a	OUTDOOR TACTICS	n/a
97690507	n/a	RIVER'S EDGE	n/a

Registered Trademarks

Ser. No.	Reg. No.	Trademark	Reg. Date
87040038	5064424	TRU XTREME	Oct. 18, 2016
87040027	5073390	TACTICAL RESPONSE UNIFORM	Nov. 1, 2016
86113972	4654161	(S)	Dec. 9, 2014
85490834	4502155	IF THIS IS YOUR LIFE, THIS IS YOUR BRAND	Mar. 25, 2014
85323695	4192843	ATLANCO	Aug. 21, 2012
85183336	4092122	SIVESTAR	Jan. 24, 2012
85176767	4119326	5IVE STAR GEAR	Mar. 27, 2012
85154650	4032887		Sep. 27, 2011
85154644	4032886		Sep. 27, 2011

(Schedule I to Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks) SMRH:4889-8963-0049

Ser. No.	Reg. No.	Trademark	Reg. Date
85154641	4043514		Oct. 18, 2011
77896855	4023409	TRU-SPEC X FIRE	Sep. 6, 2011
77896842	4017286	INTERLOCK	Aug. 23, 2011
77835182	4215841	TRU-GEAR	Oct. 2, 2012
77835160	3898594	FOR THE TRU PROFESSIONAL	Jan. 4, 2011
77834431	3930449	YOU WANTED A BETTER CHOICE	Mar. 15, 2011
77374085	3706025	READY WHEN YOU ARE	Nov. 3, 2009
77374080	3709418	24-7 SERIES	Nov. 10, 2009
77299784	3444809	ATLANCO	Jun. 10, 2008
77299768	3444807		Jun. 10, 2008
75100654	2042058	TRU-SPEC	Mar. 4, 1997
75020471	2048439	U.S.	Mar. 25, 1997
73646409	1463146	ATLANCO	Oct. 27, 1987
87486160	5378949		January 16, 2018
87486151	5489887		June 12, 2018

(Schedule I to Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks) SMRH:4889-8963-0049

Ser. No.	Reg. No.	Trademark	Reg. Date
87486116	5489886	ATLANCO	June 12, 2018
87442054	5359091	XFIRE	December 19, 2017
87274945	5325651	24-7 XPEDITION	October 31, 2017
86736759	6119141	T.R.U.	August 4, 2020
77374085	3706025	READY WHEN YOU ARE	November 3, 2009
88147222	6219260	TRU-SPEC	December 15, 2020
88147226	6098628	TRU-SPEC	July 14, 2020
88147238	6219261	TRU-SPEC	December 15, 2020
88147243	6219262	TRU-SPEC	December 15, 2020
88147246	6213913	TRU-SPEC	December 8, 2020
88147250	57512132	TS	May 14, 2019

Unregistered Trademarks

RECORDED: 05/09/2024

Trademark	
TRU-DRI	

(Schedule I to Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks) SMRH:4889-8963-0049